

Movimento clienti del periodo: 2025/2019 - Rotonda-S.Severino-Tito

Anno	Mese	ROTONDA (P2)						SAN SEVERINO LUCANO (P2)						TITO (P2)					
		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale	
		Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze
2025	1	197	426	4	5	201	431	87	183	2		89	186	338	889	8	56	346	945
2025	2	200	422	2	2	202	424	113	127			113	127	786	2.648	8	17	794	2.665
2025	3	95	148	6	9	101	157	74	101			74	101	1.115	2.563	7	9	1.122	2.572
2025	4	553	1.096	40	94	593	1.190	155	245	9	19	164	264	995	2.199	54	129	1.049	2.328
2025	5	416	955	16	29	432	984	263	316	21	29	284	345	663	1.536	82	176	745	1.712
2025	6	151	303	31	55	182	358	238	391	5	12	243	403	335	769	26	154	361	923
2025	7																		
2025	8																		
2025	9																		
2025	10																		
2025	11																		
2025	12																		
Totale 2025		1.612	3.350	99	194	1.711	3.544	930	1.363	37	63	967	1.426	4.232	10.604	185	541	4.417	11.145
Diff. 2025-2024		-18,9%	-19,5%	-41,1%	-39,4%	-20,6%	-21,0%	-7,6%	-4,0%	-45,6%	-33,7%	-10,0%	-5,9%	14,0%	25,6%	-6,6%	-23,5%	13,0%	21,8%
Diff. 2025-2019		144,2%	217,5%	560,0%	410,5%	153,5%	224,2%	573,9%	595,4%	3600,0%	6200,0%	595,7%	623,9%	36,9%	83,8%	14,9%	59,1%	35,8%	82,4%
2024	1	248	399	7	15	255	414	79	144			79	144	703	1.656	21	103	724	1.759
2024	2	381	528	12	15	393	543	79	102			79	102	456	1.142	54	192	510	1.334
2024	3	230	392	6	11	236	403	117	158	2	2	119	160	773	1.790	13	85	786	1.875
2024	4	483	857	47	82	530	939	241	406	4	4	245	410	811	1.772	34	165	845	1.937
2024	5	315	767	59	114	374	881	171	209	50	55	221	264	344	784	28	102	372	886
2024	6	330	1.221	37	83	367	1.304	320	401	12	34	332	435	624	1.302	48	60	672	1.362
2024	7	190	515	22	52	212	567	890	1.855	27	45	917	1.900	768	2.160	78	140	846	2.300
2024	8	847	1.777	28	38	875	1.815	1.394	3.641	12	19	1.406	3.660	812	1.722	103	234	915	1.956
2024	9	308	698	54	186	362	884	369	596	7	17	376	613	889	1.635	62	165	951	1.800
2024	10	559	838	51	114	610	952	673	872	14	16	687	888	795	2.088	43	142	838	2.230
2024	11	403	616	1	9	404	625	501	769	3	6	504	775	797	1.967	40	249	837	2.216
2024	12	168	275	3	4	171	279	211	306			211	306	730	2.022	19	163	749	2.185
Totale 2024		4.462	8.883	327	723	4.789	9.606	5.045	9.459	131	198	5.176	9.657	8.502	20.040	543	1.800	9.045	21.840
Diff. 2024-2023		-21,4%	-15,4%	14,7%	31,0%	-19,6%	-13,1%	-1,9%	10,9%	10,1%	-14,7%	-1,6%	10,3%	-13,7%	-11,9%	-24,8%	-11,0%	-14,5%	-11,8%
2023	1	265	477	2	4	267	481	145	197			145	197	626	1.435	15	25	641	1.460
2023	2	354	547	2	5	356	552	192	219	5	5	197	224	958	1.937	21	51	979	1.988
2023	3	157	235	7	18	164	253	82	86	4	5	86	91	782	2.076	39	75	821	2.151
2023	4	591	1.126	26	58	617	1.184	386	570	5	6	391	576	722	1.443	59	121	781	1.564
2023	5	289	497	51	87	340	584	292	422	15	41	307	463	645	1.497	84	186	729	1.683
2023	6	536	1.108	31	81	567	1.189	181	260	20	36	201	296	657	1.527	57	82	714	1.609
2023	7	425	771	45	86	470	857	626	1.392	14	64	640	1.456	1.193	2.657	40	104	1.233	2.761
2023	8	1.067	2.466	38	56	1.105	2.522	1.151	2.605	16	23	1.167	2.628	982	3.364	233	668	1.215	4.032
2023	9	367	551	39	72	406	623	500	777	8	12	508	789	971	1.863	77	154	1.048	2.017
2023	10	938	1.637	32	66	970	1.703	949	1.165	13	17	962	1.182	840	1.775	34	146	874	1.921
2023	11	401	605	9	13	410	618	339	415	2	6	341	421	693	1.505	36	233	729	1.738
2023	12	285	480	3	6	288	486	300	418	17	17	317	435	784	1.673	27	178	811	1.851
Totale 2023		5.675	10.500	285	552	5.960	11.052	5.143	8.526	119	232	5.262	8.758	9.853	22.752	722	2.023	10.575	24.775
Diff. 2023-2022		2,0%	-2,2%	-19,3%	-27,0%	0,7%	-3,8%	-5,0%	-13,5%	116,4%	129,7%	-3,8%	-12,1%	12,6%	8,0%	60,4%	19,3%	15,0%	8,9%
2022	1	315	522	5	6	320	528	116	163			116	163	532	1.454	18	83	550	1.537
2022	2	323	528	8	46	331	574	165	190			165	190	527	1.403	14	47	541	1.450
2022	3	271	418	11	23	282	441	62	68	3	9	65	77	539	1.269	21	85	560	1.354
2022	4	440	768	37	74	477	842	318	503	7	11	325	514	683	1.633	37	97	720	1.730
2022	5	332	733	63	143	395	876	373	454	5	5	378	459	855	1.890	35	92	890	1.982
2022	6	297	642	37	76	334	718	302	434	8	20	310	454	774	1.925	31	120	805	2.045
2022	7	466	1.103	33	105	499	1.208	770	1.958	4	4	774	1.962	800	1.907	63	179	863	2.086
2022	8	1.132	2.638	47	67	1.179	2.705	1.279	2.789	14	26	1.293	2.815	1.046	2.482	66	386	1.112	2.868
2022	9	504	939	52	118	556	1.057	746	1.605	5	5	751	1.610	586	1.509	39	117	625	1.626
2022	10	777	1.233	48	78	825	1.311	979	1.285	9	21	988	1.306	965	2.148	33	74	998	2.222
2022	11	366	527	9	15	375	542	113	132			113	132	760	1.723	51	244	811	1.967
2022	12	343	682	3	5	346	687	191	276			191	276	681	1.716	42	172	723	1.888
Totale 2022		5.566	10.733	353	756	5.919	11.489	5.414	9.857	55	101	5.469	9.958	8.748	21.059	450	1.696	9.198	22.755
Diff. 2022-2021		14,9%	18,6%	51,5%	50,9%	16,5%	20,3%	4,0%	8,4%	-32,9%	-39,5%	3,4%	7,6%	31,5%	12,1%	49,5%	54,3%	32,3%	14,5%
2021	1	21	92			21	92	3	3	1	1	4	4	362	1.093	12	37	374	1.130
2021	2	124	196	2	4	126	200	2	2			2	2	277	654	8	29	285	683
2021	3	23	76			23	76							297	705	3	3	300	708
2021	4	30	84	1	11	31	95	7	8			7	8	287	747	4	8	291	755
2021	5	142	248	6	17	148	265	121	133			121	133	655	1.744	19	54	674	1.798
2021	6	308	499	15	34	323	533	301	381	9	17	310	398	489	1.371	12	65	501	1.436
2021	7	474	921	31	47	505	968	871	1.450	4	7	875							